
Proposal ID Hall Title Contact Person Days Topic

Letters of Intent
LOI12-19-001 B Study of the charged current meson production in Bjorken kinematics Marat Siddikov Marat.Siddikov@usm.cl 90 4

LOI12-19-002 D Measurement of the high energy contribution to Gerasimov-Drell-Hearn sum 

rule

Alexandre Deur deurpam@jlab.orf 22 3

LOI12-19-003 D Measuring the Neutral Pion Polarizability Elton Smith elton@jlab.org 0 6

LOI12-19-004 D Target Helicity Correlations in GlueX Dustin Keller dustin@jlab.org 0 1

LOI12-19-005 B Next Generation Tritium Experiments in CLAS12 Or Hen hen@mit.edu 0 5

LOI12-19-006 C Charm Physics With Polarized beams and Target at Jefferson Lab. 12 GeV Zulkaida Akbar za2hd@virginia.edu 20 1

LOI12-19-007 C A Measurement of 4He Coherent $J/\Psi$ Photoproduction at threshold in Hall C 

at Jefferson Lab; Towards a determination of 4He Gluonic Radius

Zein-Eddine Meziani zmeziani@anl.gov 14 5

New Proposals
PR12-19-001 D Strange Hadron Spectroscopy with Secondary KL Beam in Hall D Moskov Amaryan mamaryan@odu.edu 200 1

PR12-19-002 A High precision measurement of Lambda hyperhydrogens Toshiyuki Gogami gogami.toshiyuki.4a@kyoto-

u.ac.jp

12 5

PR12-19-003 D Studying Short-Range Correlations with Real Photon Beams at GlueX Or Hen hen@mit.edu 30 5

PR12-19-004 B Search for a $\phi-N$ Bound State from $\phi$ Production in a Nuclear Medium Haiyan Gao gao@phy.duke.edu 45 1

PR12-19-005 A Beam-Dump Dark Matter Search Utilizing a Low-Threshold, Directional Dark 

Matter Detector (BDX-DRIFT) at Jefferson Lab

Daniel Snowden-lfft ifft@oxy.edu 285 6

Run Group Additions
E12-11-003C B Neutron DVCS Measurements with BONuS12 in CLAS12 Hattawy Mohammad hattawy@jlab.org 0 4

E12-06-121A C Measurement of 3He Elastic Electromagnetic Form Factor Diffractive Minima 

Using Polarization Observables

Scott Barcus skbarcus@jlab.org 0 5

E12-07-104A B Quasi-Real Photoproduction on Deuterium, a Run-Group B proposal Florian Hauenstein hauenst@jlab.org 0 1

Jeopardy Proposals
E12-06-104 C Measurement of the Ratio R=sigmaL/sigmaT in Semi-Inclusive Deep-Inelastic 

Scattering

Rolf Ent ent@jlab.org 40 3

E12-07-109 A Large Acceptance Proton Form Factor Ratio Measurements up to 14.5 GeV2 

Using the Recoil-Polarization Method

Bogdan Wojtsekhowski bogdanw@jlab.org 45 2

E12-06-105 C Inclusive Scattering from Nuclei at x>1 in the quasielastic and deeply inelastic 

regimes

Donal Day dbd@virginia.edu 32 5

E12-06-101

E12-07-105
C Update on E12-06-101: Measurement of the Charged Pion Form Factor to High 

Q 2 and E12-07-105: Scaling Study of the L–T Separated Pion Electroproduction 

Cross Section at 11 GeV

Garth Huber huberg@uregina.ca 88 2

E12-06-107 C Hadron Propagation and Color Transparency at 12 GeV Dipangkar Dutta d.dutta@msstate.edu 17.5 5

E12-06-114 A Measurements of the electron-helicity dependent cross sections of deeply 

virtual Compton scattering in Hall A at 11 GeV

Charles Hyde chyde@odu.edu 50 4
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